
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ▲ 2 3 1 LMFAO Party Rock Anthem 3039 Universal/UV 1 1 9 X

2 ▼ 1 1 4 R.I.O. Miss Sunshine 2802 Zooland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 1 6 X

3 ▲ 4 4 3 SNOOP DOGG VS. DAVID GUETTA Sweat 2497 Capitol/EMI 1 1 14 X

4 ▲ 10 33 - LUCENZO FEAT. DON OMAR Danza Kuduro 2416 B1/Universal/UV 6 4 3 -

5 ▲ 7 8 11 DJ ANTOINE VS. TIMATI FEAT. KALENNA Welcome To St. Tropez 2194 Houseworks/Global Productions/Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 5 18 X

6 ▼ 5 5 7 PITBULL FEAT. NE-YO & NAYER Give Me Everything 2190 Sony -1 4 11 X

7 ▼ 3 2 2 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NICKI MINAJ & FLO RIDA Where Them Girls At 2076 EMI -4 2 7 X

8 ▲ 9 14 16 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA Save The World 1933 SHM/Virgin/EMI 1 8 5 X

9 ▼ 6 6 5 JENNIFER LOPEZ FEAT. PITBULL On The Floor 1849 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV -3 1 20 X

10 ▼ 8 9 15 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Don't Stop The Party 1686 Interscope/Universal/UV -2 8 5 -

11 ▲ 16 19 17 ALEXANDRA STAN Mr. Saxobeat 1414 Sony 5 11 12 X

12 ▲ 15 16 18 BINGO PLAYERS Cry (Just A Little) 1277 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 12 5 -

13 ● 13 12 14 CASCADA San Francisco 1230 Zeitgeist/Polydor/Universal/UV 0 12 6 X

14 ▼ 12 11 8 CHRIS BROWN Yeah 3X 1202 Jive/Zomba/Sony -2 6 23 X

15 ▼ 14 18 27 ALEX MEGANE Gefühle 1120 Yawa/Zebralution -1 14 5 -

16 ▲ 22 49 - HOUSE ROCKERZ Testosteron 972 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 16 3 -

17 ▲ 32 - - AVICII Levels 924 Schweden Import 15 17 2 -

18 ▲ 20 37 - FRAGMA Everytime You Need Me 2011 916 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 18 3 -

19 ▲ 47 - - ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here (Baywatch Theme) 896 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 28 19 2 -

20 ▼ 17 13 12 MARTIN SOLVEIG FEAT. KELE Ready 2 Go 878 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 12 7 X

21 ▼ 11 7 6 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT FEAT. SEAN KINGSTON Ready Or Not 872 Sony -10 6 7 -

22 ▼ 18 10 9 G&G Beautiful Day 743 Big Blind Music/Planet Punk/Zebralution -4 9 7 -

23 ▼ 19 15 10 MARTIN SOLVEIG & DRAGONETTE Hello 719 Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 1 35 X

24 NEU - - - MILK & SUGAR FEAT. MIRIAM MAKEBA Hi-A Ma (Pata Pata) 718 Milk & Sugar/B1/Universal/UV 77 24 1 -

25 ▼ 23 21 24 LEXY & K-PAUL Gonna Fly Now 668 musicismusic/Kontor New Media -2 21 5 -

26 ▲ 80 - - PAFFENDORF Be Cool 2011 612 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 54 26 2 -

27 ▼ 21 17 13 RIHANNA S&M 606 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -6 4 18 X

28 ▼ 24 24 31 MORY KANTE VS. LOVERUSH UK! Yeke Yeke 2011 582 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 24 5 -

29 ▲ 38 98 - CABBALLERO Paris Latino 533 Shift/Sunnyside Up 9 29 3 -

30 ▼ 26 23 21 INNA Sun Is Up 528 B1/Universal/UV -4 8 11 X

31 ▼ 29 - 90 TOM HANGS FEAT. SHERMANOLOGY Blessed 491 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 29 3 -

32 ▲ 56 - - HARDWELL Encoded 480 Kontor/Kontor New Media 24 32 2 -

33 ▲ 43 75 - ALEX KENJI & FEDERICO SCAVO Get Funky 475 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 10 33 3 -

34 ▼ 27 61 - 2ELEMENTS FEAT. SUA AMOA Short Dick Man 2011 466 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -7 27 3 -

35 ▼ 34 41 68 EICHENSOHN & DAVENSTEDT FFF (Ficken Fressen Fernsehen) 438 Proton/Digedo -1 34 4 -

36 ▲ 41 - - BASSLOVERS UNITED Forever Is Over 428 PUNCH/Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 5 36 2 -

37 NEU - - - ROB & CHRIS Eskalation 402 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 64 37 1 -

38 ▼ 28 22 19 CASSEY DOREEN Girls Just Want To Have Fun 396 Glamara/Zebralution -10 2 14 -

39 ▲ 75 - - MIAMI ROCKERS FEAT. MC DRAGON D Good Morning Miami 392 Dreifuffzig 36 39 2 -

40 ▲ 55 - - ARMIN VAN BUUREN FEAT. LAURA V Drowning 382 Kontor/Kontor New Media 15 40 2 -

41 ▼ 31 29 56 ALEX HILTON My House Is Your House 379 Kraftstoff -10 29 4 -

42 ▼ 30 27 26 FRIDA GOLD Wovon Sollen Wir Träumen 377 Warner -12 17 10 X

43 ▼ 40 36 45 JASON DERULO Don't Wanna Go Home 370 Warner -3 36 5 -

44 ▼ 35 35 36 SHAKIRA FEAT. PITBULL Rabiosa 368 Sony -9 34 6 X

45 ▼ 25 20 23 BROOKLYN BOUNCE FEAT. KING CHRONIC & MISS L. Cold Rock A Party 359 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -20 20 6 -

46 ▲ 78 - - LOONA El Tiburon 352 FutureBase/Pure/MORE 32 46 2 -

47 ▲ 59 - - TOBY STUFF & DANY C. Only One 316 Munix/Kontor New Media 12 47 2 -

48 ▼ 39 28 29 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. RAFFAELLA CARRA Far L'Amore 313 Universal/UV -9 11 11 X

49 ▲ 79 - - PLASTIK FUNK Upside Down 306 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 30 49 2 -

50 ▼ 33 25 25 CHRIS BROWN FEAT. BENNY BENASSI Beautiful People 296 Zeitgeist/Polydor/Universal/UV -17 25 8 X
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 NEU - - - TOM MOUNTAIN Excited 292 High Five/Planet Punk/Zebralution 50 51 1 -

52 ▼ 46 31 28 GROOVE COVERAGE Angeline 290 Suprime/Sony -6 6 13 X

53 ▼ 37 34 35 BEYONCE Run The World (Girls) 281 Sony -16 30 7 -

54 ▲ 83 - - SANDER VAN DOORN Koko 270 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 29 54 2 -

55 ▲ 58 63 - MONEY-G Du Bist Nicht Du 268 Global Airbeatz/Zebralution 3 55 3 -

56 ▼ 52 54 51 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR FEAT. COSMO KLEIN No Satisfaction 265 Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 51 6 -

57 ▼ 45 32 53 SCOOTER The Only One 264 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor/Kontor New Media -12 32 4 X

58 ▲ 68 - - NICKY ROMERO Solar 250 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 10 58 2 -

59 ▼ 49 56 100 LOU BEGA This Is Ska 246 da music -10 49 4 -

60 ▼ 51 48 96 LADY GAGA The Edge Of Glory 245 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -9 48 4 X

61 ▲ 69 - - STEVE MODANA FEAT. CARLPRIT Mr. Dobalina 230 Sushi Tunes/Zebralution 8 61 2 -

62 ▼ 44 51 81 VOODOO & SERANO No Sleep 227 Embassy Of Music/Zebralution -18 44 4 -

63 ▼ 60 39 54 PLEASUREKRAFT Carny 225 Great Stuff/Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 39 5 -

64 NEU - - - ATB WITH DASH BERLIN Apollo Road 224 Kontor/Kontor New Media 37 64 1 -

65 ▼ 62 43 32 DEPECHE MODE Personal Jesus 2011 223 Mute/EMI -3 31 9 X

66 NEU - - - STEVE MURANO Passion (Twenty Eleven) 222 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 35 66 1 -

67 ▲ 92 - - TOSCH FEAT. CAROLINA LOPEZ The One 220 Sounds United 25 67 2 -

68 NEU - - - FUNKY CHICOS Girls In Love 218 Aqualoop/Believe 33 68 1 -

69 ▼ 48 30 22 PETER GELDERBLOM Waiting 4 (2011 Mixes) 217 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -21 22 6 -

70 ▼ 36 26 20 DARIUS & FINLAY FEAT. TIBRATION She's A Freak 213 Trak/Sony -34 11 8 X

71 NEU - - - ARNOLD PALMER FEAT. ANTOINE MONTANA Keep On Movin' 210 Uptunes/Kontor New Media 30 71 1 -

72 ▼ 63 58 44 SEAN FINN No Good 202 We Play/Kontor New Media -9 19 13 -

73 ▲ 86 86 - PHUN & KEY One Way Out Of Love 200 Tough Stuff!/Kontor New Media 13 73 3 -

74 ▼ 61 45 47 TOM BOXER FEAT. ANTONIA Morena 194 Zeitgeist/Polydor/Universal/UV -13 45 4 -

75 ▼ 42 44 40 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. KELLY ROWLAND What A Feeling 193 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution -33 32 10 -

76 ▼ 54 46 46 DUCKS ON DOPE Hypnotizing 181 Track By Track/Zebralution -22 46 5 -

77 NEU - - - JON THOMAS Dick 2 Ride 180 Trak 24 77 1 -

78 ▼ 50 38 30 DIE ATZEN MIT NENA Strobo Pop 179 Atzen Musik/Kontor/Kontor New Media -28 6 15 X

79 ▼ 73 40 37 GLOBAL DEEJAYS & NIELS VAN GOGH Bring It Back 174 Superstar/Zebralution -6 18 8 -

80 ▼ 65 42 34 RICO BERNASCONI Oh No No 172 Starshit/Kontor New Media -15 22 8 -

81 ▼ 77 65 95 JENNIFER LOPEZ FEAT. LIL WAYNE I'm Into You 171 Universal/UV -4 65 4 -

82 ▲ 88 - - TOM NOVY & MICHAEL MARSHALL Your Body 164 Kosmo/Kontor New Media 6 82 2 -

83 ▼ 66 53 39 D-JASTIC Up To No Good 158 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -17 23 9 -

84 ▼ 64 82 - INUSA DAWUDA Walking On Sunshine 157 Kingdom Of Music/DigDis -20 64 3 -

85 NEU - - - TALSTRASSE 3-5 Willma Techno 156 Fadersport/Kontor New Media 16 85 1 -

86 ▼ 53 64 72 SELDA Lift Your Hands Up 144 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -33 53 4 -

87 ▼ 70 50 33 TOM PULSE Hip Flip 140 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor New Media -17 26 9 -

88 NEU - - - CRYSTAL WATERS & FRED PELLICHERO FEAT. BRUCK UP Say Yeah 130 We Play/Kontor New Media 13 88 1 -

89 ▲ 100 74 66 AVICII AND SEBASTIEN DRUMS Snus 128 Vicious/Superstar/Zebralution 11 19 11 -

90 ▼ 84 57 42 GF36 Reeperbahn, Reeperbahn 125 Zeitgeist/Polydor/Universal/UV -6 33 7 -

91 ▼ 90 91 - LAURENT WERY Salva Mea 124 Superstar/Zebralution/Taste -1 90 3 -

92 NEU - - - FELIX DA HOUSECAT PRES. THEE NESE DJOUMA PROJESI Zaman 122 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 9 92 1 -

93 NEU - - - KATY PERRY Last Friday Night 120 Capitol/EMI 8 93 1 -

94 ▼ 72 89 - MATT CASELI & DANNY FREAKAZOID Long Legs Running 2011 117 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -22 72 3 -

95 NEU - - - FM AUDIO FEAT. LEILA K Open Sesame 114 Big Blind/Planet Punk/Zebralution 6 95 1 -

96 RE - - 98 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. RIHANNA Who's That Chick 113 Virgin/EMI 5 1 26 X

97 ▲ 99 66 97 DOVER Dannayá 112 Sony 2 66 4 -

98 NEU - - - PACHANGA Bumpy Ride 110 media29.com 3 98 1 -

99 ▼ 85 59 41 PITCH & PATCH Itsy Bitsy 109 7th Sense/Sony Music Media -14 18 10 -

100 NEU - - - SUN @ NIGHT Where Is Your Mind 108 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 1 51 13 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ▲ 2 14 - LUCENZO FEAT. DON OMAR Danza Kuduro 2416 B1/Universal/UV 1 1 3

2 ▼ 1 2 4 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Don't Stop The Party 1686 Interscope/Universal/UV -1 1 5

3 ▲ 6 5 5 BINGO PLAYERS Cry (Just A Little) 1277 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 3 4

4 ▲ 5 6 11 ALEX MEGANE Gefühle 1120 Yawa/Zebralution 1 4 4

5 ▲ 9 28 - HOUSE ROCKERZ Testosteron 972 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 4 5 3

6 ▲ 17 - - AVICII Levels 924 Schweden Import 11 6 2

7 ▲ 8 18 - FRAGMA Everytime You Need Me 2011 916 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 7 3

8 ▲ 27 - - ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here (Baywatch Theme) 896 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 19 8 2

9 ▼ 3 1 1 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT FEAT. SEAN KINGSTON Ready Or Not 872 Sony -6 1 7

10 ▼ 7 3 2 G&G Beautiful Day 743 Big Blind Music/Planet Punk/Zebralution -3 2 7

11 NEU - - - MILK & SUGAR FEAT. MIRIAM MAKEBA Hi-A Ma (Pata Pata) 718 Milk & Sugar/B1/Universal/UV 40 11 1

12 ▼ 10 8 9 LEXY & K-PAUL Gonna Fly Now 668 musicismusic/Kontor New Media -2 8 5

13 NEU - - - PAFFENDORF Be Cool 2011 612 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 38 13 1

14 ▼ 11 10 12 MORY KANTE VS. LOVERUSH UK! Yeke Yeke 2011 582 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 10 5

15 ▲ 21 - - CABBALLERO Paris Latino 533 Shift/Sunnyside Up 6 15 2

16 ▼ 15 - - TOM HANGS FEAT. SHERMANOLOGY Blessed 491 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 15 2

17 ▲ 34 - - HARDWELL Encoded 480 Kontor/Kontor New Media 17 17 2

18 ▲ 25 - - ALEX KENJI & FEDERICO SCAVO Get Funky 475 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 7 18 2

19 ▼ 13 38 - 2ELEMENTS FEAT. SUA AMOA Short Dick Man 2011 466 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 13 3

20 ▼ 18 21 47 EICHENSOHN & DAVENSTEDT FFF (Ficken Fressen Fernsehen) 438 Proton/Digedo -2 18 4

21 ▲ 23 - - BASSLOVERS UNITED Forever Is Over 428 PUNCH/Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 2 21 2

22 NEU - - - ROB & CHRIS Eskalation 402 Zoo Digital/Zooland/Zebralution 29 22 1

23 ▼ 14 9 6 CASSEY DOREEN Girls Just Want To Have Fun 396 Glamara/Zebralution -9 1 14

24 NEU - - - MIAMI ROCKERS FEAT. MC DRAGON D Good Morning Miami 392 Dreifuffzig 27 24 1

25 ▲ 33 - - ARMIN VAN BUUREN FEAT. LAURA V Drowning 382 Kontor/Kontor New Media 8 25 2

26 ▼ 16 12 36 ALEX HILTON My House Is Your House 379 Kraftstoff -10 12 4

27 ▼ 22 17 25 JASON DERULO Don't Wanna Go Home 370 Warner -5 17 4

28 ▼ 12 7 8 BROOKLYN BOUNCE FEAT. KING CHRONIC & MISS L. Cold Rock A Party 359 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -16 7 5

29 NEU - - - LOONA El Tiburon 352 FutureBase/Pure/MORE 22 29 1

30 ▲ 37 - - TOBY STUFF & DANY C. Only One 316 Munix/Kontor New Media 7 30 2

31 NEU - - - PLASTIK FUNK Upside Down 306 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 20 31 1

32 NEU - - - TOM MOUNTAIN Excited 292 High Five/Planet Punk/Zebralution 19 32 1

33 ▼ 20 15 16 BEYONCE Run The World (Girls) 281 Sony -13 14 7

34 NEU - - - SANDER VAN DOORN Koko 270 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 17 34 1

35 ▲ 36 40 - MONEY-G Du Bist Nicht Du 268 Global Airbeatz/Zebralution 1 35 3

36 ▼ 30 32 31 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR FEAT. COSMO KLEIN No Satisfaction 265 Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 30 5

37 ▲ 45 - - NICKY ROMERO Solar 250 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 8 37 2

38 ▼ 29 33 - LOU BEGA This Is Ska 246 da music -9 29 3

39 ▲ 46 - - STEVE MODANA FEAT. CARLPRIT Mr. Dobalina 230 Sushi Tunes/Zebralution 7 39 2

40 ▼ 26 30 - VOODOO & SERANO No Sleep 227 Embassy Of Music/Zebralution -14 26 3

41 ▼ 38 19 34 PLEASUREKRAFT Carny 225 Great Stuff/Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 19 4

42 NEU - - - ATB WITH DASH BERLIN Apollo Road 224 Kontor/Kontor New Media 9 42 1

43 NEU - - - STEVE MURANO Passion (Twenty Eleven) 222 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 8 43 1

44 NEU - - - TOSCH FEAT. CAROLINA LOPEZ The One 220 Sounds United 7 44 1

45 NEU - - - FUNKY CHICOS Girls In Love 218 Aqualoop/Believe 6 45 1

46 ▼ 28 13 7 PETER GELDERBLOM Waiting 4 (2011 Mixes) 217 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -18 7 6

47 NEU - - - ARNOLD PALMER FEAT. ANTOINE MONTANA Keep On Movin' 210 Uptunes/Kontor New Media 4 47 1

48 ▼ 40 35 24 SEAN FINN No Good 202 We Play/Kontor New Media -8 9 13

49 NEU - - - PHUN & KEY One Way Out Of Love 200 Tough Stuff!/Kontor New Media 2 49 1

50 ▼ 39 25 27 TOM BOXER FEAT. ANTONIA Morena 194 Zeitgeist/Polydor/Universal/UV -11 25 4
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 LMFAO Party Rock Anthem 1 1 LMFAO Party Rock Anthem

2 2 R.I.O. Miss Sunshine 2 2 R.I.O. Miss Sunshine

3 3 SNOOP DOGG VS. DAVID GUETTA Sweat 3 6 PITBULL FEAT. NE-YO & NAYER Give Me Everything

4 5 DJ ANTOINE VS. TIMATI FEAT. KALENNA Welcome To St. Tropez 4 3 SNOOP DOGG VS. DAVID GUETTA Sweat

5 6 PITBULL FEAT. NE-YO & NAYER Give Me Everything 5 4 LUCENZO FEAT. DON OMAR Danza Kuduro

6 4 LUCENZO FEAT. DON OMAR Danza Kuduro 6 5 DJ ANTOINE VS. TIMATI FEAT. KALENNA Welcome To St. Tropez

7 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NICKI MINAJ & FLO RIDA Where Them Girls At 7 10 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Don't Stop The Party

8 9 JENNIFER LOPEZ FEAT. PITBULL On The Floor 8 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NICKI MINAJ & FLO RIDA Where Them Girls At

9 10 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Don't Stop The Party 9 8 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA Save The World

10 13 CASCADA San Francisco 10 9 JENNIFER LOPEZ FEAT. PITBULL On The Floor

11 11 ALEXANDRA STAN Mr. Saxobeat 11 13 CASCADA San Francisco

12 8 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA Save The World 12 15 ALEX MEGANE Gefühle

13 14 CHRIS BROWN Yeah 3X 13 11 ALEXANDRA STAN Mr. Saxobeat

14 15 ALEX MEGANE Gefühle 14 19 ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here (Baywatch Theme)

15 12 BINGO PLAYERS Cry (Just A Little) 15 14 CHRIS BROWN Yeah 3X

16 17 AVICII Levels 16 12 BINGO PLAYERS Cry (Just A Little)

17 22 G&G Beautiful Day 17 20 MARTIN SOLVEIG FEAT. KELE Ready 2 Go

18 21 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT FEAT. SEAN KINGSTON Ready Or Not 18 17 AVICII Levels

19 16 HOUSE ROCKERZ Testosteron 19 26 PAFFENDORF Be Cool 2011

20 26 PAFFENDORF Be Cool 2011 20 51 TOM MOUNTAIN Excited

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 4 LUCENZO FEAT. DON OMAR Danza Kuduro 1 4 LUCENZO FEAT. DON OMAR Danza Kuduro

2 2 R.I.O. Miss Sunshine 2 2 R.I.O. Miss Sunshine

3 1 LMFAO Party Rock Anthem 3 1 LMFAO Party Rock Anthem

4 3 SNOOP DOGG VS. DAVID GUETTA Sweat 4 5 DJ ANTOINE VS. TIMATI FEAT. KALENNA Welcome To St. Tropez

5 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NICKI MINAJ & FLO RIDA Where Them Girls At 5 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NICKI MINAJ & FLO RIDA Where Them Girls At

6 5 DJ ANTOINE VS. TIMATI FEAT. KALENNA Welcome To St. Tropez 6 3 SNOOP DOGG VS. DAVID GUETTA Sweat

7 8 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA Save The World 7 8 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA Save The World

8 6 PITBULL FEAT. NE-YO & NAYER Give Me Everything 8 9 JENNIFER LOPEZ FEAT. PITBULL On The Floor

9 9 JENNIFER LOPEZ FEAT. PITBULL On The Floor 9 6 PITBULL FEAT. NE-YO & NAYER Give Me Everything

10 12 BINGO PLAYERS Cry (Just A Little) 10 10 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Don't Stop The Party

11 11 ALEXANDRA STAN Mr. Saxobeat 11 11 ALEXANDRA STAN Mr. Saxobeat

12 19 ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here (Baywatch Theme) 12 16 HOUSE ROCKERZ Testosteron

13 10 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Don't Stop The Party 13 14 CHRIS BROWN Yeah 3X

14 18 FRAGMA Everytime You Need Me 2011 14 19 ANDREW SPENCER FEAT. PIT BAILAY I'm Always Here (Baywatch Theme)

15 16 HOUSE ROCKERZ Testosteron 15 31 TOM HANGS FEAT. SHERMANOLOGY Blessed

16 13 CASCADA San Francisco 16 24 MILK & SUGAR FEAT. MIRIAM MAKEBA Hi-A Ma (Pata Pata)

17 15 ALEX MEGANE Gefühle 17 12 BINGO PLAYERS Cry (Just A Little)

18 21 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT FEAT. SEAN KINGSTON Ready Or Not 18 47 TOBY STUFF & DANY C. Only One

19 46 LOONA El Tiburon 19 36 BASSLOVERS UNITED Forever Is Over

20 24 MILK & SUGAR FEAT. MIRIAM MAKEBA Hi-A Ma (Pata Pata) 20 21 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT FEAT. SEAN KINGSTON Ready Or Not

20.06.2011 / KW 25

AC NIELSENGEBIET 3 (Hessen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Saarland, Baden-Württemberg) AC NIELSENGEBIET 4 (Bayern)

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

Fon 04795 / 95 62 - 11 Fax 04795 / 95 62 - 12

info@poolposition.com   www.poolposition.com   info@deutsche-dj-playlist.de   www.deutsche-dj-playlist.de

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 3 SNOOP DOGG VS. DAVID GUETTA Sweat 1 3 SNOOP DOGG VS. DAVID GUETTA Sweat

2 1 LMFAO Party Rock Anthem 2 1 LMFAO Party Rock Anthem

3 6 PITBULL FEAT. NE-YO & NAYER Give Me Everything 3 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NICKI MINAJ & FLO RIDA Where Them Girls At

4 2 R.I.O. Miss Sunshine 4 2 R.I.O. Miss Sunshine

5 4 LUCENZO FEAT. DON OMAR Danza Kuduro 5 8 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA Save The World

6 9 JENNIFER LOPEZ FEAT. PITBULL On The Floor 6 5 DJ ANTOINE VS. TIMATI FEAT. KALENNA Welcome To St. Tropez

7 10 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Don't Stop The Party 7 15 ALEX MEGANE Gefühle

8 14 CHRIS BROWN Yeah 3X 8 25 LEXY & K-PAUL Gonna Fly Now

9 11 ALEXANDRA STAN Mr. Saxobeat 9 6 PITBULL FEAT. NE-YO & NAYER Give Me Everything

10 8 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA Save The World 10 10 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Don't Stop The Party

11 13 CASCADA San Francisco 11 33 ALEX KENJI & FEDERICO SCAVO Get Funky

12 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NICKI MINAJ & FLO RIDA Where Them Girls At 12 9 JENNIFER LOPEZ FEAT. PITBULL On The Floor

13 5 DJ ANTOINE VS. TIMATI FEAT. KALENNA Welcome To St. Tropez 13 85 TALSTRASSE 3-5 Willma Techno

14 17 AVICII Levels 14 12 BINGO PLAYERS Cry (Just A Little)

15 25 LEXY & K-PAUL Gonna Fly Now 15 24 MILK & SUGAR FEAT. MIRIAM MAKEBA Hi-A Ma (Pata Pata)

16 - JESSIE J FEAT. B.O.B. Price Tag 16 13 CASCADA San Francisco

17 56 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR FEAT. COSMO KLEIN No Satisfaction 17 16 HOUSE ROCKERZ Testosteron

18 64 ATB WITH DASH BERLIN Apollo Road 18 48 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. RAFFAELLA CARRA Far L'Amore

19 30 INNA Sun Is Up 19 17 AVICII Levels

20 29 CABBALLERO Paris Latino 20 23 MARTIN SOLVEIG & DRAGONETTE Hello

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 1 LMFAO Party Rock Anthem

2 8 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA Save The World

3 2 R.I.O. Miss Sunshine

4 7 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. NICKI MINAJ & FLO RIDA Where Them Girls At

5 9 JENNIFER LOPEZ FEAT. PITBULL On The Floor

6 3 SNOOP DOGG VS. DAVID GUETTA Sweat

7 6 PITBULL FEAT. NE-YO & NAYER Give Me Everything

8 12 BINGO PLAYERS Cry (Just A Little)

9 5 DJ ANTOINE VS. TIMATI FEAT. KALENNA Welcome To St. Tropez

10 10 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Don't Stop The Party

11 11 ALEXANDRA STAN Mr. Saxobeat

12 20 MARTIN SOLVEIG FEAT. KELE Ready 2 Go

13 18 FRAGMA Everytime You Need Me 2011

14 17 AVICII Levels

15 14 CHRIS BROWN Yeah 3X

16 25 LEXY & K-PAUL Gonna Fly Now

17 4 LUCENZO FEAT. DON OMAR Danza Kuduro

18 66 STEVE MURANO Passion (Twenty Eleven)

19 23 MARTIN SOLVEIG & DRAGONETTE Hello

20 21 MICHAEL MIND PROJECT FEAT. SEAN KINGSTON Ready Or Not

AC NIELSENGEBIET 7 (Thüringen, Sachsen)
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